## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Marionneaux on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 30 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 2, line 1, before ", and Battle" change "(R.S. 25:1231, et seq.)" to ", R.S. 25:1231, 2
- et seq." 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 2, following "<u>27-A of</u>" and before "<u>, in lieu</u>" change "<u>that Title (R.S. 25:1238.1, et seq.</u>)" to "<u>Title 25, R.S. 25:1238.1, et seq.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 17, delete "such"